
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-637 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/17/2024 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2024

Title: SUBJECT: Approval of First Amendment to Service Agreement with ABS Direct, Inc for Printing and
Mailing Services Through December 31, 2025

REPORT IN BRIEF
Considers approving an extension of the current agreement with ABS Direct, Inc through December
31, 2025, to align with the completion of Tyler Technologies conversion and implementation of all
modules.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Approving First Amendment to Service Agreement with ABS Direct, Inc; and,

B.  Authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement, 2. ABS Exhibit A.pdf, 3. ABS Exhibit B.pdf, 4.
Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

